

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

N\$2.00

WINDHOEK - 23 January 2004

No.3138

CONTENTS

Page

PROCLAMATION

No. 5 Conferment of National Hero Status of the late David Hosea Meroro 1

Proclamation

by the

PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

No. 5

CONFERMENT OF NATIONAL HERO STATUS ON THE LATE DAVID HOSEA MERORO

Under the powers vested in me by Article 32 (3) (h) of the Namibian Constitution I hereby:-

- (a) confer the honour of national hero status on the late David Hosea Meroro (born on 1st January 1917 and died on 18th January 2004); and
- (b) direct that a State funeral be held in honour of the late David Hosea Meroro.

Given under my hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek, this 21st day of January 2004.

SAM NUJOMA PRESIDENT

BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT-IN-CABINET Windhoek, 21st January 2004

2004